

CITY OF WESTMINSTER PUBLIC NOTICE ADOPTED ORDINANCE SUMMARY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on January 10, 2024, the City Council of the City of Westminster adopted an Ordinance entitled:

ORDINANCE NO. 2610

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING CHAPTER 1.28.010 (POSTING PLACES FOR PUBLIC NOTICES), OF TITLE 1 (GENERAL PROVISIONS), OF THE WESTMINSTER MUNICIPAL CODE, TO UPDATE POSTING LOCATIONS

This City Council of the City of Westminster HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

The ordinance amends Chapter 1.28.010 (Posting Places for Public Notices), of Title 1 (General Provisions), of the Westminster Municipal Code, related to posting locations to mirror current business practices. The following are the three posting locations:

- A. Bulletin Board City Hall; and
- B. Bulletin Board Council Chambers; and
- C. Bulletin Board Community Services Building.

The City Council conducted introduction and first reading on December 13, 2023. The City Council at its Regular Meeting on January 10, 2024, conducted second reading, passed, and adopted Ordinance No. 2610, as listed above with the following roll call to wit:

AYES: C. NGUYEN, HO, PHAN WEST, MANZO, N. NGUYEN

NOES: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE

Motion carried, 5-0.

A certified copy of the complete text of the Ordinance is posted and may be read and reviewed at City Hall, City Clerk's Office, 8200 Westminster Boulevard, Westminster, CA 92683 and/or a copy may be obtained from the City Clerk at a nominal charge during posted business hours. The proposed ordinance will also be available on the City's website as part of the Agenda Packet at https://www.westminsterca.gov.

Ashton R. Arocho, MMC
City Clerk of the City of Westminster

DATED: January 11, 2024

PUBLISHED: Westminster Herald Journal, January 18, 2024